Government of Guam

Office of the Governor

Agana, Guam

Executive Order No. 76-7

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD, TERRITORY OF GUAM

Whereas, Public Law 13-29, dated June 13, 1975, established within the Department of Public Works, the Office of Highway Safety; and

Whereas, the Office of Highway Safety has sub-contracted the administration of the Emergency Medical Services Program to the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and

Whereas, one of the requirements of the Federal guidelines on Emergency Medical Services under the Departments of Transportation and Health, Education and Welfare is the establishment of an Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board to be composed of members of both government and private groups in order to advise the Department of Public Health and Social Services and Office of Highway Safety on matters pertaining to Emergency Medical Services:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RICARDO J. BORDALLO, Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, do hereby establish an Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board to be organized in accordance with the attached document on organization and procedure and to perform the functions delineated in Article II of said document.

DATED at Agana, Guam this 11th day of February , 1976.

RICARDO J. BORDALLO Governor of Guam

COUNTERS IGNED:

RUDOLPH G! SABLAN

Lieutenant Covernor of Guam